# Childcare fees

# 1 September 2024



From 1 September 2024, the fees will be the below rates. For ease, the chart below left sets out the amount you will be invoiced depending on the age of the child and the funding you are eligible to claim for.

Full-day (8am - 6pm): £89

Half-day (8am - 1pm/1pm - 6pm): £50

For 3/4 year olds, we charge additional fees for meals provided through the day, consumables including nappies and wipes and additional lessons, including Ballet, Yoga, Spanish and Mandarin.

	Number of days							
No additional funding		2		3		4		5
Full-days	£	771.33	£	1,157.00	£	1,542.67	£	1,928.33
Half-days							£	1,083.33
Over 9 months/ 2 year old funding		2		3		4		5
Full-days	£	348.58	£	734.25	£	1,119.92	£	1,505.58
Half-days							£	608.33
3+ year old funding (15 hours)		2		3		4		5
Full-days	£	472.08	£	857.75	£	1,243.42	£	1,629.08
Half-days							£	731.83
3+ year old funding (30 hours)		2		3		4		5
Full-days	£	225.33	£	558.50	£	944.17	£	1,329.83
Half-days							£	380.33

### **Key terms**

## Minimum attendance for quality consistent care

2 full days or 5 half days

#### Ad-hoc sessions

Additional sessions are bookable at the standard rates when there is availability. These must be paid for in advance and are fixed.

### Acceptance of place

Once you have accepted, the place is yours and one month's notice is valid from your child's first day if you change your mind.

#### Changes to all bookings

One month written notice required for any requests to decrease hours. All changes and notice must be made to the end of a month. For all increases, we will look to add as soon as availability allows.

#### Holidays/closure days

All bank holidays, closure days and training days are paid days.

There are no exceptions made to this.

#### Extras fees on invoices

Charges are billed weekly and reflected on invoices monthly to maintain consistency for parents.